

DEAR FRIENDS,

The Red Carpet is coming to Mercer County! Who will take home the Golden Statue?

On March 9th, 2023, the James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts will celebrate its five-year anniversary with our first annual Red Carpet Event! Come celebrate and support arts education over dinner and drinks, while enjoying endless entertainment by comedian, Ellen Karis the "Greek Goddess of Comedy," and dancing with DJ Jimmy G. The highlight of the night will be our Golden Statue award ceremony, where five local "celebrities" will take be awards for Best Supporting Best Actor/Actress and Best Actor and Best Actress. We are also so excited to honor our first ever Lifetime Achievement Award recipient. Stay tuned to find out more!

The James R. Halsey Foundation of the Arts is a Mercer County, nonprofit organization, whose mission is to inspire, encourage, and create futures opportunities for youth through the means of arts education. Through filmmaking, students gain valuable life and employment skills, while also creating a positive change for themselves and the community at large. We are direct witnesses to the positive impact the Arts has on our students, and know that with your support we can work to reach more youth who cannot find these opportunities elsewhere.

As we prepare for our Red Carpet Night, we are soliciting support in the form of sponsorships, silent auction items, donations and event tickets. Your generous support of the James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts and our Red Carpet Event will help us further impact the youth of Mercer County through our mission to provide an invaluable, comprehensive arts education. For your convenience, we have enclosed a sponsorship form and information regarding ticket purchase with this letter.

We graciously thank you for considering to support our organization, and hope you understand the difference you will make in the lives of the next generation and beyond.

Joseph Halsey

CEO and Founder



Film & Media | Arts & Education www.jrhfoundation.org

RED CARPET NIGHT

Join Us for Food, Drinks, Comedy by Ellen Karis, Dancing with DJ Jimmy G, and Awards to Our Local Celebrities

THE OSCAR'S ARE COMING TO MERCER COUNTY!

WHO WILL TAKE HOME THE GOLDEN STATUE?



THURSDAY

MARCH 9, 2023
6 – 9 PM

Trenton Country Club

201 Sullivan Way
West Trenton, NJ 08628

CONTACT US

INFO@JRHFOUNDATION.ORG (609) 938-3673 WWW.JRHFOUNDATION.ORG

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

THE GOLDEN STATUE \$10,000 LIMIT 1

LOGO PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ON STEP & REPEAT, 5 OSCAR AWARDS, AND LINKED ON WEBSITE, FULL PAGE VIRTUAL PROGRAM AD, AND 8 EVENT TICKETS

THE ACADEMY \$5,000 LIMIT 5

LOGO DISPLAYED ON STEP&REPEAT AND LINKED ON WEBSITE, SPONSORSHIP ENGRAVING ON 1 OSCAR AWARD, FULL PAGE VIRTUAL PROGRAM AD, AND 6 EVENT TICKETS

RED CARPET \$2,500

LOGO ON EVENT SIGNAGE AND LINKED ON WEBSITE, HALF PAGE VIRTUAL PROGRAM AD, AND 4 EVENT TICKETS

STEP & REPEAT \$1,000

LOGO ON EVENT SIGNAGE AND LINKED ON WEBSITE, QUARTER PAGE VIRTUAL PROGRAM AD, AND 2 EVENT TICKETS

PRESS PASS \$500

LISTING ON EVENT SIGNAGE AND VIRTUAL PROGRAM, AND LINK ON WEBSITE



Red Carpet Event Commitment Form

Yes, We Want to Walk the Red Carpet on March 9th, 2023 at Trenton Club and Support the James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts

I would like to show my support by part	icipating as a (pl	ease check one):
☐ Golden Statue Sponsor \$10,000		
☐ Academy Sponsor \$5,000		
☐ Red Carpet Sponsor \$2,500		
☐ Step & Repeat Sponsor \$1,000		
☐ 1 Press Pass Sponsor \$500		
☐ Individual Ticket \$100		
Sorry, I am unable to attend but would like	to support the	cause through my donation of \$
Company/Individual Name:		
Address:		
Website:	Telephone:	
Contact Name:	Contact Email:	
Payment Type: Check 🚨 Credit Card 🖵		
Card Number:	Exp: _	
Amount Enclosed:	Signature:	

Please return completed from by February 24, 2023 to:

James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts, 535 E. Franklin St., Trenton NJ 08610

Phone: 609-938-3673 • Email: info@jrhfoundation.org Please email your logo in jpg or pdf form

The James R Halsey Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit: Tax ID# 83-1144406



Red Carpet Event Silent Auction/Donation Form

Yes, show my support of James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts Red Carpet event on March 9th, 2023 at Trenton Club by donating:

Description of Item(s) Being Donated:
The Value of the Item(s) Donated:
Name of Company or Individual Donating:
Address:
WebsiteTelephone:
Contact Email:
Contact Linaii.
Please check one below:
☐ Donated Item is enclosed with this form
☐ Donated item will be mailed to address below
☐ Agency staff please call us to make arrangements to pick up

Please return completed from by February 24, 2023 to:

James R Halsey Foundation of the Arts, 535 E. Franklin St., Trenton NJ 08610
Phone: 609-938-3673 • Email: info@jrhfoundation.org
The James R Halsey Foundation is a 501(c)3 Nonprofit: Tax ID# 83-1144406